

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 110/2017

Shankarlal Omkarmal Mor

V/s

Chief Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Department, Pusad, Tah. Pusad,
Dist. Yavatmal and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 22.06.2021.

Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. Six months' time is granted to file private paper-book. If it is not filed within the stipulated period, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(S.M.Modak,J.)