

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2017

Shankarlal Omkarmal MorPETITIONER

V/S

Chief Executive Engineer, Minor IrrigationRESPONDENT
Department, Pusad, Yavatmal And Others

VAIBHAV N PATRE for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th January, 2025

P.C. :

Issue notice to respondent No. 2, for engagement of another
counsel, returnable after six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)