



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2017**

SHANKARLAL OMKARMAL MOR  
VS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT, PUSAD, YAVATMAL AND OTHERS

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri V. N. Patre, Advocate for appellant.  
Shri M.A.Kadu, Advocate for respondent no. 1.  
Shri U.R.Phasate, AGP for respondent/State.

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**  
**DATE : 10/03/2026**

The learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to comply with the office objections within a period of one week.

2. List the Appeal under an appropriate category in the week commencing from 30/03/2026.

**(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)**

B.T.K.